

CS (COMM.) 33/24

KARISHMA PAUL Vs. SATISH MALIK

19.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rajat Asija, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
video conferencing.

Ms. Nisha Dhaka and Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for PE. Counsel for the
plaintiff submits that evidence is ready but he could not file the
same since the lawyers are abstaining from work today.

On request, put up this matter for **21.05.2025**.

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
19.02.2025