

22 CS (COMM.) 33/24
KARISHMA PAUL Vs. SATISH MALIK

12.11.2025 (At 11:46 PM)

Present: Sh. Rajat Asija, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Nisha Dhaka, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on application under Order VII Rule 11
CPC. Put up for orders on **26.11.2025**.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
12.11.2025