

38 CS (COMM.) 33/24
KARISHMA PAUL Vs. SATISH MALIK

26.11.2025 (At 02:35 p.m.)

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Nisha Dhaka, ld. counsel for defendant.

Vide my separate order of even date, announced in the open court today, application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC stands dismissed with cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid by defendant to the plaintiff.

WS of defendant was already taken off the record.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 04.02.2026.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/26.11.2025