

14 CS (COMM.) 33/24

Karishma Paul Vs. Satish Malik

04.02.2026 (At 1:19PM)

Present : Sh. Rajat Asija, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Ms. Nisha Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff appeared as witness and examined as PW-1.
She has been cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is
present. PE stands closed vide separate statement of ld. counsel
for the plaintiff.

Since there is no written statement, therefore, there
is no occasion to fix the case for defendant's evidence.

Ld. counsel for the defendant undertakes to Paytm
the cost, imposed on the last date, to the counsel for plaintiff
during the course of the day.

Put up for final arguments on **01.04.2026**.

Both the parties may file their respective written
submissions along with copy of relied upon case laws with index
with advance copy supplied to each other, up to next date.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
04.02.2026